Technical approval
HT Couplers for Reinforcement
● Cost, quality & lead time advantages
over other coupler systems
● Easy installation - no torque wrench
required on site
● HT standard & positional couplers are
suitable for transitional joints

HT.S Standard Coupler
Certificates
HT.S Installation
Contact Information Contents Page   Next Page  Last Page  
The HT Coupler range is for the mechanical
connection of deformed steel reinforcing
bars complying with BS4449 grade 500B
and grade 500C and ASTM A615 Grade 75.
The HT.S Coupler is suitable for connecting
two bars where at least one bar can be
rotated.
CARES approval
on all reinforcement
HT.S.12                  12                   14       13       38       19       29   50 ± 2
HT.S.16                  16                   19       20       43       25       40   60 ± 2
HT.S.20                  20                   19       20       43       25       40    50 ± 3
HT.S.25                 25                   25       25       55       34       50    70 ± 3
HT.S.32                 32                   32       32       63       42       63    80 ± 4
HT.S.40                 40                   40       40       70       53       70    85 ± 4
HT.S.50                  50                   50       50       85       65       85   105 ± 5
Coupler                 Rebar                    Coupler Dimensions (mm)
Ref                      Dia (mm)               A          B          C          D          E           L
     (mm)
C

Certificates
HT.P Installation
Contact Information Contents Page   Next Page  Last Page  
The HT Coupler range is for the mechanical
connection of deformed steel reinforcing
bars complying with BS4449 grade 500B
and grade 500C and ASTM A615 Grade 75.
The HT.P Positional Coupler is suitable for
connecting 2 bars where neither bar can be
rotated and at least 1 bar can be moved.
CARES approval
on all reinforcement
Coupler                       Rebar                                Coupler Dimension (mm)
Ref                            Diameter                            A         B1        B2         C          D          E           L
HT.P.16                       16                              18       14       17       41       33       25    70 ± 2
HT.P.20                       20                              22       19       22       45       39       28    75 ± 2
HT.P.25                       25                              28       25       28       55       51       36    95 ± 3
HT.P.32                       32                              36       30       33       65       60       46   115 ± 3
HT.P.40                       40                              42       37       40       75       73       55  130 ± 4
HT.P.50                       50                              50       49       53       93       98       70   150 ± 4
B2
C
B1
C

H
G
I
L2
L1
A
B
C F H
L1
L2
D
G
IE
Coupler             Rebar                          Coupler Dimension (mm)                                L1              L1              L2              L2
Ref                  Diameter               A       B       C       D       E       F       G      H       I              (min)                (max)           (min)                (max)
HT.EP.16              16                  18    57    82    15    25    42    14    39    21             9             30            66            87
HT.EP.20             20                  19    61    86    15    30    46    16    41    24            11            29            72            90
HT.EP.25             25                  25    72   100   15    38    57    20    50    30            13            34            85           106
HT.EP.32             32                  32    81   110   15    48    66    25    58    38            17            39            98           120
HT.EP.40             40                  40    93   128   15    55    78    30    64    46            20            45           113          138
HT.EP.50             50                  50   111  151   15    75    96    36    71    60            24            51           135          162
Turn the female coupler off the straight thread and onto the
taper thread of the male coupler and tighten with a

I
L2
L1
       Extended HT (EP)
(
A
B
C F H
L1
L2
D
G
IE
Coupler             Rebar                   Coupler Dimension (mm)                       L1     L1     L2     L2                             Travel
Ref                  Diameter      A       B       C       D       E       F       G      H       I              (min)   (max)  (min)   (max)                          Range
HT.LT.16              16         18    77   102   15    25    62    14    39    19            14    49    91   126                    35
HT.LT.20              20         19    81   106   15    30    66    16    41    24            16    51    97   132                    35
HT.LT.25              25         25   102  130   15    38    87    20    50    30            20    65   122  167                    45
HT.LT.32              32         32   111  141   15    48    96    25    58    38            25    70   136  181                    45
HT.LT.40              40         46   123  158   15    55   108   30    64    46            30    75   153  198                    45
HT.LT.50              50         50   151  191   15    75   136   36    71    60            36    91   187  242                    55
Turn the female coupler off the straight thread and onto the
taper thread of the male coupler and tighten with a

W
=
V
9.
2
F=
1
      HT(ST)-
R
45°
70°
P=246 kN
P=157 kNP=101 kNP=57 kN
P=629 kN P=982 kN
P=402 kN
HT.C.12            12          113     500      57       18       12             4.2                   3                             4            S235   100x100x30
HT.C.16            16          201     500     101      22       16             4.2                   3                             6            S235   100x100x30
HT.C.20            20         314     500     157      25       20             4.2                   3                             8            S235   100x100x30
HT.C.25           25         419     500     246      34       25         6.3-12.7         4.4-11.5                      12           S235   100x100x30
HT.C.32           32         804     500     402      42       32         7.0-14.1         5.0-12.5                      13           S235   100x100x30
HT.C.40           40         1257    500     629      53       40         9.2-18.4         6.5-16.5                      17           S235   100x100x30
HT.C.50            50         1963    500     982      65       50         10.6-21.2        7.5-21                        22           S235   100x100x30
Coupler         Rebar                               Force Coupler Dimensions (mm)-(45º-70º)                    Weld (mm) Plate
Ref              Diameter      A          F          P          D          J                 F                       V                               W           Grade          Size
www.lemon-gs.co.uk Contact Information Contents Page   Next Page  Last Page  
The HT.A Mechanical Anchor is an oversized end anchor secured to the end
of a length of reinforced steel, creating anchorage within the concrete.
It replaces conventional hooked rebar thereby reducing congestion. The
installation is simple and quick allowing for a reduction in placement costs.
Complete Groundwork Solutions to Residential and Commercial Sectors Nationwide
HT.A Mechanical Anchor
F ± 1.0
A
 ±
 1
.0
HT.A.16              16                      14                   40
HT.A.20              20                      16                   50
HT.A.25              25                      22                   65
HT.A.32              32                      24                   80
HT.A.40              40                      30                  100
HT.A.50               50                      35                  125
Coupler             Rebar               Thickness        Diameter
Ref                  Diameter                   A                       B
www.lemon-gs.co.uk Contact Information Contents Page   Next Page  Last Page  
The HT.EA Mechanical Anchor is a two piece end anchor with a
male thread secured to the end of a length of reinforced steel and
a female threaded anchor.
It is used for not only creating anchorage within the concrete but
is frequently used for beam/roof to column applications in
reinforced concrete structures.
Complete Groundwork Solutions to Residential and Commercial Sectors Nationwide
HT.EA Mechanical Anchor
B ± 1.0
D
 ±
 1
.0
H A
B
C
L1
L2
HT.EA.16          16              22              39             16            17          42           40              13
HT.EA.20          20             22              42             19            29          45           50              16
HT.EA.25         25             25              50             25            25          55           65              21
HT.EA.32         32             25              57             32            32          63           80              26
HT.EA.40         40              20              60             40            40          70          100             33
HT.EA.50          50              23              73             50            50          85          125             41
Coupler         Rebar Assembly Dim
Ref              Diameter         L1                L2               A               B             C             D                 H
www.lemon-gs.co.uk Contact Information Contents Page   Next Page  Last Page  